

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Tuesday, November 21, 2023

Contact: Connie Cochran, Community Relations Officer

209-937-8827 (o) / 209-629-1251 (c) / connie.cochran@stocktonca.gov

2024 Stockton Arts Grant Opportunities - Applications Due January 2, 2024

STOCKTON, Calif. – The City of Stockton Arts Commission (SAC) has announced the opportunity to apply for 2024 Stockton Arts Grant program. Applications are available online and must be completed by Tuesday, January 2, 2024, at 5:00 p.m.

The SAC will award a total amount of \$100,000 in grant funds to an unspecified number of projects. Grant funding is typically between \$1000 and \$10,000, with most grant awards falling between \$1000 and \$5000. Projects will be awarded on a competitive basis with the SAC deciding which proposals best meet its guidelines and are most deserving of the limited grant money available. Applicants may request any amount of funds, taking into consideration that the SAC reserves the right to recommend funding towards only a portion of the total project request and to determine which portion of the project request it will recommend for funding.

Visit www.stocktonca.gov/arts, for the Stockton Arts Grant guidelines and application to see if you are eligible and qualify or contact the Community Services Administration office at (209) 937-8206 for more information. To learn more about the Stockton Arts Commission, Visit www.stocktonca.gov/arts, "Like" our Facebook page www.stocktonca.gov/arts, "Arts our Facebook p

###

The Stockton Arts Commission is a volunteer commission appointed by the Stockton City Council. Through the Community Services Department, the Commission serves in an advocacy role for the arts and as a catalyst to support and strengthen the community by increasing awareness, opportunities and involvement in Arts and Culture. The Stockton Arts Commission champions the Arts to strengthen and enrich our diverse communities.